

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 578

"AN ACT TO EXPAND THE OPPORTUNITIES FOR NURSES TO RECEIVE GRADUATE
EDUCATION THROUGH THE STUDENT LOAN AND SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 578.

Amend Senate Bill No. 578 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 27, delete "practice nursing" and substitute "nursing practice"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "practice nursing" and substitute "nursing practice"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "practice nursing" and substitute "nursing practice"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "rural" and substitute "~~rural~~"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 27 and 29 and substitute the following:
"graduate nursing programs in the state that offers a nurse
practitioner/clinical nurse specialist, specialty in primary care nurse
midwife, nurse anesthesia, or nursing administration graduate preparation or
preparation for nurse educators"

AND

Page 3, delete line 33 and substitute the following:

"(3) The President of the Arkansas State Board of Nursing or the
president's designee;"

AND

Page 4, line 6, delete "practice nurses" and substitute "nursing
practitioner"



AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "rural" and substitute "~~rural~~"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "rural" and substitute "~~rural~~"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "practice nursing" and substitute "nursing practice"

AND

Page 5, line 35, delete "rural" and substitute "~~rural~~"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 5 through 8 and substitute the following:
"nurse practitioner, nurse anesthetist, nurse midwife, or clinical nurse specialist in the case of recipients of ~~a rural~~ advanced nursing practice ~~loan~~ loans, he or she shall practice as an advanced ~~practitioner~~ nursing practitioner full time in an Arkansas rural community or the"

AND

Page 6, delete line 12 and substitute the following:
"of nursing or as a nurse administrator working in a nursing administrator role in an Arkansas health care agency for one (1) year."

AND

Page 6, line 20, delete "practice of advanced practice nursing" and substitute "practice of advanced ~~practice~~ nursing practice"

AND

Page 6, delete line 36

AND

Page 7, delete line 1 and substitute the following:
"(ii)(a) Failure to practice as an advanced nurse practitioner on a regularly sustained basis while residing in an"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Horn

MGF/EMC - 03-02-2005 14:20

MGF318

Secretary